

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
30/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/08/2015
in WA No. 38/2009 passed by the High Court of Tripura at Agarthala)

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. DHARAMPAL AND PREMCHAND LTD. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 18/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Ms. Rukmini Bobde, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shantanu Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Shroff, AOR
Mr. Arun Sehgal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable within eight weeks.

The operation of the impugned order shall be stayed subject to
release of 50% amount due to the respondent in terms of the
impugned order.

Tag with SLP (C) Nos.28194-201 of 2010.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master